506348907 11/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6395661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JILL KIPLYN GILLENWATER	11/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JKG HOLDINGS LLC.
Street Address:	651 N. BROAD STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 206
City:	MIDDLETON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19709

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D796589
Patent Number:	D819754
Patent Number:	D884087
Patent Number:	D897447
Patent Number:	D897448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)365-2069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122561113 om@lawmlg.com

Correspondent Name: OLEG A. MESTECHKIN

Address Line 1: 1733 SHEEPSHEAD BAY ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 29

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11235

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLEG A. MESTECHKIN, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Oleg A. Mestechkin/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 054335 FRAME: 0576

506348907

source=Patent Assignment 2020-11-10 EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment 2020-11-10 EXECUTED#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054335 FRAME: 0577

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, **Jill Kiplyn Gillenwater**, an individual residing at 68645 Tachevah Drive, Cathedral City, CA 92234, has invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in the following United States Patent applications:

- U.S. Patent Registration No. D796,589 ("TOY BOAT SET") (Atty Docket No. 1608-001DES);
- U.S. Patent Registration No. D819,754 ("TOY DINOSAUR SET") (Atty Docket No. 1701-001DES);
- U.S. Patent Registration No. D884,087 ("BATHTUB TOY FASTENER") (Atty Docket No. 1708-001DES);
- U.S. Patent Registration No. D897,447 ("MONOPLANE TOY") (Atty Docket No. 1904-001DES); and
- U.S. Patent Registration No. D897,448 ("BIPLANE TOY") (Atty Docket No. 1904-002DES) hereinafter collectively referred to as "said Patents".

WHEREAS, JKG HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal offices at 651 N. Broad Street, Suite 206, Middleton, DE 19709 (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said Patents, including the right to enforce patent rights against infringement, apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said Patents, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said Patents, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said Patents and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in our names, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

I hereby covenant and agree that I will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to me relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Fill Kiplyn Gillenwater Date: /\ - }\\ - 20 All Kiplyn Gillenwater JKG HOLDINGS LLC

President

Date: 11 - 10 - 20

On the ______ day of ______ in the year 20 ____ before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Jill Kiplyn Gillenwater personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Jennifer Ann Isham
COMM #2326650
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
RIVERSIDE COLINTY
NAy Comm. Expires April 30, 2024